August 3, 2018	 18-01031M

SECOND INSERTION

SECOND INSERTION

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 
PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWELFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR MANATEE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA

Case Number: 18-CA-2890 
Judge: GILBERT A. SMITH, JR

IN RE: FORFEITURE OF: 
$10,515.00 (Ten Thousand, Five 

Hundred, Fifteen Dollars) in 
U. S. Currency, 

ALL PERSONS who claim an interest 
in the following property: $10,515.00 
in U. S. Currency  which was seized be-
cause said property is alleged to be con-
traband as defined by Sections 932.701 
(2)(a)(1-6), Florida Statutes, by the De-